

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>CLCON No.1 of 2024  <b><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit. J.</u></b>  Mr. Tribhuwan Chandra Pandey, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Heard learned counsel for the parties.</p> <p>3. Petitioner has filed this contempt petition under Section 12 of the Contempt Courts Act, 1971 alleging the willful and deliberate contempt of this Court's order dated 03.05.2017, whereby the respondents-contemnors were directed to consider the case of the petitioner for regularization.</p> <p>4. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that against the order dated 03.05.2017, respondent-Jal Sansthan preferred a Special Appeal No.581 of 2017, Uttarakhand Jal Sansthan &amp; others vs. Sewa Ram and the same was dismissed by reason of judgment and order dated 08.08.2023. Petitioner vide letter dated 26.08.2023 supplied the copy of both the orders to the respondents-contemnors, but till date, the order has not been complied with.</p> <p>5. Issue notice to the respondent nos.2, 3 &amp; 4-contemnors to show cause as to why the contempt proceedings may not be initiated against them for willful and deliberate disobedience of the Court's order dated 03.05.2017.</p>

6. Steps to be taken within a week.
7. List this matter on 26.04.2024.

**(Pankaj Purohit, J.)**  
06.01.2024

AK