

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>CLCON 1/2024</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Tribhuwan Chandra Pandey, Advocate, for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Pankaj Chaturvedi, Advocate, for the respondents.</p> <p>(2) Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent no. 2 has retired from service and, in her place, one Mr. D.K. Singh has been appointed as Chief General Manager, Uttarakhand Jal Sansthan.</p> <p>(3) On the oral prayer made by learned Counsel for the petitioner, he is permitted to implead Mr. D.K. Singh in the array of parties. Let amended memo of parties be filed by 21.7.2025.</p> <p>(4) Issue notice to newly impleaded respondent returnable within four weeks. Steps be taken by 21.7.2025.</p> <p>(5) List on 4.9.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.)</p> <p><b>18.7.2025</b> Pr</p>

--	--	--	--