

	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
D/48			<p data-bbox="738 477 959 499"><u>CLCON No.1 of 2024</u></p> <p data-bbox="738 504 1326 544"><b><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="738 548 1469 618">Mr. Tribhuwan Chandra Pandey, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p data-bbox="738 622 1469 692">Mr. Pankaj Chaturvedi, Advocate for the respondent.</p> <p data-bbox="738 696 1469 913">Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that the respondent no.1 has been changed. Now, Mr. Shailesh Bagauli is the Secretary, Peyjal, Government of Uttarakhand, Dehradun. He seeks time to substitute him.</p> <p data-bbox="738 918 1469 987">Let necessary steps be taken within a week.</p> <p data-bbox="778 992 1086 1028">List on 06.11.2025.</p> <p data-bbox="1019 1077 1469 1120"><b>(Ravindra Maithani, J.)</b></p> <p data-bbox="1139 1124 1321 1155">31.10.2025</p> <p data-bbox="738 1160 794 1178">Sanjay</p>