

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
D-57			<p data-bbox="662 371 916 400"><u>CLCON No. 1 of 2024</u></p> <p data-bbox="662 405 1206 441"><b><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="662 477 1485 555">Mr. T.C. Pandey, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p data-bbox="662 589 1485 667">Mr. Devesh Ghildiyal, Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p data-bbox="662 701 1485 779">Heard on impleadment application (IA No. 2 of 2025).</p> <p data-bbox="758 813 1394 848">Impleadment application is allowed.</p> <p data-bbox="662 882 1485 960">Let the petitioner file amended memo of parties within a week.</p> <p data-bbox="662 994 1485 1108">Issue notice to the newly added respondent, returnable within six weeks. Steps to be taken within two weeks.</p> <p data-bbox="758 1142 1102 1178">List on 02.01.2026.</p> <p data-bbox="1019 1279 1485 1314"><b>(Ravindra Maithani J.)</b></p> <p data-bbox="1142 1319 1278 1344">06.11.2025</p> <p data-bbox="662 1346 743 1370">Avneet/</p>