

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	05.05.2026		<p>CLCON No.1 of 2024</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Siddhartha Sah, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Tribhuwan Chandra Pandey, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Devesh Ghildiyal, learned Brief Holder for the respondent no.1.</p> <p>3. Mr. Pankaj Chaturvedi, learned counsel for the respondent no.2 through video conferencing.</p> <p>4. Pleadings have been exchanged.</p> <p>5. List on 20.05.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Siddhartha Sah, J.) 05.05.2026</p> <p>Pant/</p>